

GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPANY POST OFFICE BOX 2951 · BEAUMONT. TEXAS 77704 AREA CODE 713 839-6631

> March 3, 1983 RBG-14,510 File Nos. G9.5, G9.25.1.1

Mr. John T. Collins, Regional Administrator U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region IV, Office of Inspection and Enforcement 611 Ryan Plaza Drive, Suite 1000 Arlington, Texas 76011

Dear Mr. Collins:



River Bend Station Units 1 and 2 Refer to: RIV Docket Nos. 50-458/I&E Bulletin 82-04 50-459/I&E Bulletin 82-04

Gulf States Utilities Company (GSU) has reviewed I&E Bulletin 82-04, "Deficiencies in Primary Containment Electrical Penetration Assemblies". Our architect-engineer, Stone & Webster, has reviewed the subject bulletin and has determined that Bunker Ramos electrical penetrations have not been purchased for use on River Bend Station. In addition, we have determined that a similar problem does not exist in the penetrations that were supplied for River Bend Station.

This completes GSU's response on I&E Bulletin 82-04.

Sincerely,

JE Booker

J. E. Booker Manager-Engineering, Nuclear Fuels & Licensing River Bend Nuclear Group

JEB/ JK/kt

cc: U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, D. C. 20555

R. L. Brown (SRI)

TEI.

8303280264 830303 PDR ADOCK 05000458

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

STATE OF TEXAS	X	
COUNTRY OF JEFFERSON	X	
In the Matter of	X	Docket Nos. 50-458
GULF STATES UTILITIES COMPANY	X	50-459

(River Bend Station, Units 1 and 2)

## AFFIDAVIT

J. E. Booker, being duly sworn, states that he is Manager-Engineering, Nuclear Fuels, and Licensing: that this position requires him to submit documents to the Nuclear Regulatory Commission in behalf of Gulf States Utilities: that the documents attached hereto are true and correct to the best of his knowledge. information and belief.

J. E. Booker

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County above named, this 3rd day of Yuarce, 1983.

Nartha C. Keladialy Notary Public in and for

Notary Public in and for Jefferson County, Texas

My Commission Expires:

1/11/86